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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

MUHAMMAD NOOR-E-ELAHI MIRZA 

HOORIA SAMI KHAN 

TEHMINA BASHIR 

KAMRAN AHMAD 

GUL- E- ZAHRA AZHAR
(Selected Against Women
Quota)

MIRZA SANAULLAH

SAMI ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD BASHIR TABASSUM

ZAHOOR AHMAD

AZHAR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

20800012

20800061

20800076

20800052

20800018

HAFIZABAD

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

AKHYAR RAZZAQ 

ALISHBA SALEEM 

NIDA REHMAN 

NAZIM ALI 

JAWERIA TARIQ 

SHAH RUKH KHAN 

HASEEB SULTAN GILL 

ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUMTAZ ZIA ANSARI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ SAEED

MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN

SHAUKAT ALI GILL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

20800033

20800081

20800019

20800022

20800049

20800071

20800056

LAHORE

MULTAN

M. GARH

OKARA

NAROWAL

MULTAN

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022
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5

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ASMA CHAUDHRY 

KOMAL WARDAH 

ALI TAHIR ANSARI 

MUHAMMAD KAZMEEN 

SIDRA 

SHERAZ RASHEED 

SHAHID MAHMOOD 

HIRA EJAZ 

ANUM FAYYAZ 

SHAHBAZ AHMAD TULLAH 

MOIN AHSAN 

RAHEEL NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

WASEEM UD DIN MUMTAZ

TAHIR JAVED

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD FIDA HUSSAIN KHAN

ABDUL RASHEED

MAHMOOD AHMAD

EJAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ

CH. AYAZ AHMAD TULLAH

MUFTI MUHAMMAD AHSAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20800086

20800078

20800058

20800077

20800028

20800084

20800016

20800029

20800065

20800041

20800051

20800062

LAHORE

MULTAN

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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5

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

MUHAMMAD USMAN ASIF 

MUNIM AHMED QURESHI 

SHAH ZAIB 

MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ KHAN 

SHAHZAIB RAZA 

USMAN KHALID 

SHIZA ZAHEER 

MOHABBAT ALI KHAN 

SHAHAR YAR 

SYED KARRAR HAIDER 

EHSAN SHOUKAT 

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR ALAMGIR 

ASIF MEHMOOD

FAHEEM AHMED SHAH

MUNEEM KHAN

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ KHAN

AKHTAR ALI

KHALID MEHMOOD

ZAHEER UD DIN

MAHMOOD KHAN

ZAFAR YAB

SYED MOBIN MOHSIN

SHOUKAT ALI

ALAMGIR SIDHOO

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

20800068

20800014

20800045

20800074

20800075

20800072

20800073

20800055

20800017

20800002

20800026

20800023

GUJRAT

MULTAN

ATTOCK

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

GUJRAT

JEHLUM

GUJRAT

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022
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5

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

MUHAMMAD WAQAS CHUGHTAI 

MUHAMMAD USMAN AZAM 

SADDAM NAZEER 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN IMRAN 

SYED HAMZA ALI NAQVI 

ABDUL QADDUS MALIK 

WAQAR AHMAD KHAN 

MUHAMMAD ZUL-NOORAIN BUT 

MUHAMMAD BENYAMEEN 

HAFIZ MUDASSAR NAZAR 

MUHAMMAD SHAKIL CHUGHTAI

MUHAMMAD AZAM

NAZEER AHMED

IMRAN YOUSAF

SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS NAQVI

ABDUL QAYYUM MALIK

ZULFIQAR ALI KHAN

TASSAWAR HUSSAIN BUT

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

NAZAR MUHAMMAD

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

20800007

20800046

20800053

20800008

20800035

20800070

20800034

20800004

20800036

20800064

D.G. KHAN

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

JEHLUM

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

KASUR

LODHRAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

KHUSH BAKHAT FATIMA 
AKHTAR IQBAL KHAN

1 20800048 MULTAN FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 
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5

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022

SYEDA RIDA SULTAN 
SYED SULTAN ALI

1 20800037 SHEIKHUPURA


