PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	20800012	1	MUHAMMAD NOOR-E-ELAHI MIRZA MIRZA SANAULLAH	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	20800061	2	HOORIA SAMI KHAN SAMI ULLAH KHAN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	20800076	3	TEHMINA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR TABASSUM	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	20800052	4	KAMRAN AHMAD ZAHOOR AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	20800018	5	GUL- E- ZAHRA AZHAR (Selected Against Women Quota) AZHAR HUSSAIN	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	20800033	6	AKHYAR RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	20800081	7	ALISHBA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	20800019	8	NIDA REHMAN MUMTAZ ZIA ANSARI	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	20800022	9	NAZIM ALI MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	20800049	10	JAWERIA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ SAEED	NAROWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	20800071	11	SHAH RUKH KHAN MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	20800056	12	HASEEB SULTAN GILL SHAUKAT ALI GILL	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT - (BS-17)

Department: <u>HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
8	20800086	13	ASMA CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	20800078	14	KOMAL WARDAH WASEEM UD DIN MUMTAZ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	20800058	15	ALI TAHIR ANSARI TAHIR JAVED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	20800077	16	MUHAMMAD KAZMEEN MUHAMMAD ILYAS	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	20800028	17	SIDRA MUHAMMAD FIDA HUSSAIN KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	20800084	18	SHERAZ RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	20800016	19	SHAHID MAHMOOD MAHMOOD AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	20800029	20	HIRA EJAZ EJAZ AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	20800065	21	ANUM FAYYAZ MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	20800041	22	SHAHBAZ AHMAD TULLAH CH. AYAZ AHMAD TULLAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
18	20800051	23	MOIN AHSAN MUFTI MUHAMMAD AHSAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
19	20800062	24	RAHEEL NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
20	20800068	25	MUHAMMAD USMAN ASIF ASIF MEHMOOD	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
21	20800014	26	MUNIM AHMED QURESHI FAHEEM AHMED SHAH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
22	20800045	27	SHAH ZAIB MUNEEM KHAN	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
23	20800074	28	MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ KHAN MUHAMMAD FAROOQ KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
24	20800075	29	SHAHZAIB RAZA AKHTAR ALI	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
25	20800072	30	USMAN KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
26	20800073	31	SHIZA ZAHEER ZAHEER UD DIN	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
27	20800055	32	MOHABBAT ALI KHAN MAHMOOD KHAN	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
28	20800017	33	SHAHAR YAR ZAFAR YAB	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
29	20800002	34	SYED KARRAR HAIDER SYED MOBIN MOHSIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
30	20800026	35	EHSAN SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
31	20800023	36	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR ALAMGIR ALAMGIR SIDHOO	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT - (BS-17)

Department: <u>HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5 Revision No. 1 Case # 8E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
32	20800007	37	MUHAMMAD WAQAS CHUGHTAI MUHAMMAD SHAKIL CHUGHTAI	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
33	20800046	38	MUHAMMAD USMAN AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
34	20800053	39	SADDAM NAZEER NAZEER AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
35	20800008	40	MUHAMMAD IRFAN IMRAN IMRAN YOUSAF	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
36	20800035	41	SYED HAMZA ALI NAQVI SYED MUHAMMAD ABBAS NAQVI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
37	20800070	42	ABDUL QADDUS MALIK ABDUL QAYYUM MALIK	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
38	20800034	43	WAQAR AHMAD KHAN ZULFIQAR ALI KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
39	20800004	44	MUHAMMAD ZUL-NOORAIN BUT TASSAWAR HUSSAIN BUT	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
40	20800036	45	MUHAMMAD BENYAMEEN MUHAMMAD SARWAR	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
41	20800064	46	HAFIZ MUDASSAR NAZAR NAZAR MUHAMMAD	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	20800048	KHUSH BAKHAT FATIMA AKHTAR IQBAL KHAN	MULTAN	FAIL			

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARCHITECT - (BS-17)

Department: <u>HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING(MDA)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Revision No. 1

Case # 8E2022

Sr. Applicatio Merit No. Candidate's Name/Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
---	-----------------	---------------	---

1 20800037 SYEDA RIDA SULTAN SHEIKHUPURA SYED SULTAN ALI

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.